Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform that the Compensation Committee 
of the Company at its meeting held today on November 27, 2025, approved the allotment of 12,000 (Twelve 
Thousand) Equity Shares having a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up of the Company to 
the grantees upon exercise of stock options under “RML Employee Stock Option Plan II, 2023” (“RML ESOP II - 
2023”).  

These shares shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects.

[...]

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations. 

Sr.  
No.  

Particulars  Details  

a) Brief details of options granted  

21,95,000 (Twenty-one lakh ninety-five thousand) stock options 

to 5 (Five) Eligible Employees under the "RML Employee Stock 

Option Plan II 2023 (“RML ESOP II 2023”).  

b) 

Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 

(SBEBSE) Regulations, 2021 (if 

applicable)  

Yes, the ESOP Scheme is in terms of SEBI (SBEBSE) Regulations, 
2021.  

c) 
Total number of shares covered by 

these options;  

Each stock option is convertible into one fully paid-up equity 
share having face value of Rs.10/- each. 

Total number of shares covered under the Options shall be 

21,95,000 (Twenty-one lakh ninety-five thousand) Equity Shares 

(“Shares”) having a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 

fully paid-up of the Company. 

d) Pricing formula;  
The exercise price shall be Rs. 150/- (Rupees One Fifty Only) per 

Option.  

e) Options vested;  

Options granted under “RML ESOP II 2023” would Vest at the

[...]

After Vesting, Options can be exercised either wholly or partly, 

during the exercise window, within the overall exercise period of 

4 (Four) years from the date of respective Vesting or such other 

period as may be decided by the Compensation Committee, from 

time to time  

g) Options exercised;  12,000 (Twelve Thousand) stock options 

h) Money realized by exercise of options;  Rs. 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Only) 

i) 

The total number of shares arising as a 

result of exercise of option  

12,000 (Twelve Thousand) Equity Shares (“Shares”) having a face 

value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up of the 

Company. 

j) Options lapsed  Not Applicable  

k) Variation of terms of options  Not Applicable  

l) Brief details of significant terms